Biodiversity Data Journal 10: e89405
doi: 10.3897/BDJ.10.e89405
Data Paper
Diatom diversity, distribution and ecology in
Mediterranean ecosystems of Abrau Peninsula,
north-western Caucasus
Alisa A. Neplyukhina , Ruslan A. Saifutdinov , Angelina A. Paskhina , Daniil I. Korobushkin
‡ Severtsov Institute of Ecology and Evolution RAS, Moscow, Russia

Study extent: Diatoms were collected from 67 sampling sites,  including 39 permanent
streams, 21 temporal waterbodies (puddles) and seven permanent waterbodies (lakes and
lagoons)  collected  on  the  Abrau  Peninsula,  north-western  Caucasus,  Russia  (Fig.  1,
Table 1).
Sampling
code
Laboratory
codename
Latitude
(ºN)
Longitude
(ºW)
Site type Salinity Sample type Commentary
1 UT-2021-1 44.7582 37.4783 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap No diatoms
found
2 UT-2021-2 44.7582 37.4783 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap
3 UT-2021-3 44.7637 37.4498 Temporary
(Puddle)
Freshwater Rock scrap
4 UT-2021-4 44.7627 37.4556 Temporary

code
Laboratory
codename
Latitude
(ºN)
Longitude
(ºW)
Site type Salinity Sample type Commentary
8 UT-2021-8 44.7627 37.4556 Temporary
(Puddle)
Freshwater Sediment No diatoms
found
9 UT-2021-9 44.7627 37.4556 Temporary
(Puddle)
Freshwater Sediment
10 UT-2021-10 44.7627 37.4556 Temporary
(Puddle)
Freshwater Sediment No diatoms
found
11 UT-2021-11 44.7582 37.4782 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap No diatoms
found
12 UT-2021-12 44.7582 37.4782 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap No diatoms
found
13 UT-2021-13 44.7635 37.4520 Temporary
(Puddle)
Freshwater Sediment No diatoms
found
14 UT-2021-14 44.7572 37.4713 Temporary
(Puddle)
Freshwater Rock scrap No diatoms
found
15 UT-2021-15 44.7606 37.4986 Temporary
(Puddle)
Freshwater Sediment No diatoms
found
16 UT-2021-16 44.7623 37.4573 Temporary
(Puddle)
Freshwater Sediment No diatoms
found
17 UT-2021-17 44.7097 37.4561 Permanent Freshwater Rock scrap
18 UT-2021-18 44.7887 37.4765 Stream Freshwater Sediment
19 UT-2021-19 44.7737 37.5125 Stream Freshwater Sediment
20 UT-2021-20 44.7094 37.4562 Permanent Freshwater Sediment
21 UT-2021-21 44.7239 37.4522 Temporary
(Puddle)
Freshwater Soil No diatoms
found
22 UT-2021-22 44.7887 37.4765 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap No diatoms
found
23 UT-2021-23 44.7151 37.4476 Permanent Freshwater Soil
24 UT-2021-24 44.7552 37.4574 Temporary
(Puddle)
Freshwater Sediment No diatoms
found
25 UT-2021-25 44.7737 37.5125 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap
26 UT-2021-26 44.7887 37.4764 Stream Freshwater Sediment
27 UT-2021-27 44.7093 37.4561 Permanent Freshwater Sediment
28 UT-2021-28 44.7178 37.5495 Stream Freshwater Sediment
Diatom diversity, distribution and ecology in Mediterranean ecosystems ... 5
Sampling
code
Laboratory
codename
Latitude
(ºN)
Longitude
(ºW)
Site type Salinity Sample type Commentary
29 UT-2021-29 44.7851 37.4844 Stream Freshwater Sediment
30 UT-2021-30 44.6946 37.5154 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap
31 UT-2021-31 44.7606 37.4986 Temporary
(Puddle)
Freshwater Soil
32 UT-2021-32 44.7888 37.4765 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap
33 UT-2021-33 44.7851 37.4844 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap
34 UT-2021-34 44.7737 37.5125 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap
35 UT-2021-35 44.7888 37.4765 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap No diatoms
found
36 UT-2021-36 44.7247 37.4885 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap No diatoms
found
37 UT-2021-37 44.6941 37.5152 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap
38 UT-2021-38 44.7247 37.4885 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap No diatoms
found
39 UT-2021-39 44.7178 37.5495 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap
40 UT-2021-40 44.6945 37.5154 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap No diatoms
found
41 UT-2021-41 44.7178 37.5495 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap No diatoms
found
42 UT-2021-42 44.7888 37.4765 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap No diatoms
found
43 UT-2021-43 44.7093 37.4561 Permanent Freshwater Sediment
44 UT-2021-44 44.7247 37.4885 Stream Freshwater Sediment
45 UT-2021-45 44.7638 37.4498 Temporary
(Puddle)
Freshwater Sediment No diatoms
found
46 UT-2021-46 44.7582 37.4782 Stream Freshwater Sediment No diatoms
found
47 UT-2021-47 44.7247 37.4885 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap No diatoms
found
48 UT-2021-48 44.7247 37.4885 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap No diatoms
found
49 UT-2021-49 44.7709 37.5175 Temporary
(Puddle)
Freshwater Rock scrap No diatoms
found
6 Neplyukhina A et al
Sampling
code
Laboratory
codename
Latitude
(ºN)
Longitude
(ºW)
Site type Salinity Sample type Commentary
50 UT-2021-50 44.7737 37.5125 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap No diatoms
found
51 UT-2021-51 44.7710 37.5156 Temporary
(Puddle)
Freshwater Sediment No diatoms
found
52 UT-2021-52 44.7690 37.5197 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap No diatoms
found
53 UT-2021-53 44.7697 37.5183 Temporary
(Puddle)
Freshwater Soil No diatoms
found
54 UT-2021-54 44.7690 37.5197 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap
55 UT-2021-55 44.7862 37.4474 Temporary,
Stream
Freshwater Sediment
56 UT-2021-56 44.7741 37.5111 Stream Freshwater Sediment
57 UT-2021-57 44.7691 37.5199 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap
58 UT-2021-58 44.7711 37.5155 Temporary
(Puddle)
Freshwater Sediment No diatoms
found
59 UT-2021-59 44.8007 37.4420 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap
60 UT-2021-60 44.8007 37.4421 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap No diatoms
found
61 UT-2021-61 44.8007 37.4420 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap,
Sediment
62 UT-2021-62 44.7918 37.3940 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap
63 UT-2021-63 44.7918 37.3940 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap,
Sediment
64 UT-2021-64 44.7254 37.4368 Stream Freshwater Rock scrap
65 UT-2021-65 44.7345 37.4199 Permanent Brackish Rock scrap
66 UT-2021-66 44.7354 37.4170 Permanent Brackish Rock scrap
67 UT-2021-67 44.74781 37.4061 Stream Brackish Moss squeeze,
Rock scrap
Sampling description: Material for this research was collected in July 2021. Sampling was
carried out after the annual peak of summer precipitation in June (CantyMedia 2022) and
performed after a week of strong rains (CantyMedia 2022). This made it possible to collect